
Highway Statistics Series: State Statistical Abstracts
(To view any chart in a table format, tab to the visual and select enter)

State
California

Year
2020

Max. Value 39,368,078

Population

39,368,078
299,811,683,070

299,812

Vehicle Miles Traveled

299,811,683,070

Land Area
(sq. miles)

155,779

Public Road Length
(miles)

175,562

Public Road Lane Miles

396,616
13.1% of national
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2,855

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Road Type
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82%  Urban18%  Rural

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Location

 58% Urban 42% Rural

Public Road Length by Road Location

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

131,205

25,193

17,201

10,053

8,287

1,984

2,457

Public Road Length by Road Type

Vehicle Miles Traveled Public Road Length

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate 1.4%

1.1%

5.7%

9.6%

4.4%

14.3%

63.5%

27.8%

20.4%

19.6%

15.7%

0.4%

10.4%

5.7%

Vehicle Miles Traveled & Public Road Length
(percent)

Other State Imports

Miscellaneous

Local Payments

Highway User Revenues

General Fund Appropriations

Federal Payments

Bonds

$14,657,463

$4,453,350

$930,536

$588,310

$487,145

$12

$0

Highway Funding Revenue by Type

$21,116,816

Total Highway Funding Revenue

$21,116,816

Trucks

Automobiles

Motorcycles

Buses 0.10M

0.79M

14.20M

15.31M

Vehicle Registrations by Vehicle Type
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Driver Licenses

Driver Licenses
(millions)

Motor Fuel Use
(billions)
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Vechicle Crash Fatalities
*(There are very few unknown fatalities, so they may not appear on the bar chart because of the y-axis scale)

(thousands)

Item

Diesel

Gasohol

Gasoline $0.51

$0.51

$0.39

Motor Fuel Tax Rates
(per gallon)

Motor Fuel Use
(thousand gallons)

15,649,800
9.8% of national

Highway Funding Revenue
(thousands)

Highway Law Enforcement & Safety

Grant-In-Aid to Locals

Bond Retirement

Administration and Misc

Maintenance and Services

Interest

Capital Outlay

$2,617,506

$5,783,973

$2,842,985

$5,200,594

$425,614

$470,535

$15,150

Highway Expenditures by Type

Abc

Total Highway Expenditures

$17,356,357

Highway Funding Expenditures
(thousands)

11.9% of national 4.4% of national23.9% of national

10.2% of national

Public Road Lane Miles
(miles)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

222,793

52,911

15,599

43,847

35,324

10,841

15,302

Lane Miles Added by Road Type
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Vehicle Registrations
(millions)
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Total Vehicle Registrations

Public Road Length
(miles)

27,005,302

Driver Licenses

27,005,302
12.2% of national

30,398,249

Vehicle Registrations

30,398,249

13.5% of national

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Female

Male

12,564,306 13,365,715

12,968,614 13,847,935

Driver Licenses by Gender


